| ` | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07 - 05 - 2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
|---------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | EET | | | | | | |
| | To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 103268 | 721ed documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| | Jianhui Hong | Name: John Zink Company, LLC | | | | | |
| | James Wilkins Jeff William White Roger L. Poe | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | | | | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 11920 East Apache | | | | | |
| D | Execution Date(s) 5/22/06 and 5/29/06 | | | | | | |
| 90- | Assignment Merger | | | | | | |
| 0 | Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Tulsa | | | | | |
| 30 | Joint Research Agreement | State: Oklahoma | | | | | |
| 2 | Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:74116 | | | | | |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Zip. 74116 | | | | | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No | | | | | |
| | 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | 11/390,953 | | | | | | |
| | | [[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[| | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| | Name: Anthony L. Rahhal | | | | | | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | |
| 1 | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 211 North Robinson | <u>✓</u> Enclosed | | | | | |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| | City: Oklahoma City | 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| | State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | | | |
| | Phone Number: (405) 235-9621 | | | | | | |
| | Fax Number: (405) 235-0439 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-0449 | | | | | |
| | Email Address: anthony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com | Authorized User Name Anthony L. Rahhal | | | | | |
| | 9. Signature: | 6-27-2006 | | | | | |
| Am :=** | Signature | Date | | | | | |
| | 2006 DBYRNE 00000040 11390953 Anthony L. Rahhal 8021 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Jianhui Hong** of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, **James Wilkins** of Fleet, Hampshire, United Kingdom, **Jeff William White**, of Glenpool, Oklahoma, and **Roger L. Poe** of Beggs, Oklahoma, have made a certain invention entitled **FLARE APPARATUS** for which application for United States Letters Patent was filed March 27, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/390,953 preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, John Zink Company, LLC, a limited liability company existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business in Tulsa, County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention in FLARE APPARATUS above-identified, in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Jianhui Hong, James Wilkins, Jeff William White and Roger L. Poe, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said John Zink Company, LLC, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said John Zink Company, LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the

1

55_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018049 FRAME: 0096 same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said John Zink Company, LLC, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said John Zink Company, LLC, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said John Zink Company, LLC, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said John Zink Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated. In the presence of:

Jianhui Hong

Witness

Witness Witness

5/22/06

| Ar es | Ewil & Masm | |
|---------|-------------|--|
| Witness | () | |

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

| Roya & | |
|--------------|--|
| Roger L. Poe | |

| | 5- | 22- | 06 | | |
|------|----|-----|----|--|--|
| Date | | | | | |